## RETAIL LIQUOR LICENSE NOTICE

Road, Crossville, Tennessee 38571 has applied to the City of Crossville for a certificate of compliance and has or will apply to the Tennessee Alcoholic

Take notice that Stanley Roger York, 745 Peavine

Beverage Commission at Nashville for a retail liquor license for a store named Peavine Wine & Spirits located at 745 Peavine Rd. and owned by

Stanley Roger York.

All persons wishing to be heard on the certificate of compliance may personally or through counsel appear or submit theiry views in writing at City of Crossville, 392 N. Main St., Crossville, TN 38555 on Tuesday. March 14, 2017, at 6:00 p.m.

on Tuesday, March 14, 2017, at 6:00 p.m.
The Tennessee Alcoholic Beverage Commission will consider the application at a later date to be set by the Tennessee Alcoholic Beverage Commission in Nashville, Tennessee. Interested persons may personally or through counsel submit their views in writing by the hearing date to be scheduled by the TABC.

Anyone with questions concerning this application.

persons may personally or through counsel submit their views in writing by the hearing date to be scheduled by the TABC.

Anyone with questions concerning this application or the laws relating to it may call or write the Alcoholic Beverage Commission at 500 James Robertson Parkway, 3rd Floor, Nashville, TN 37243, telephone (615) 741-1602.

PUBLICATION DATE MARCH 8 10 14